**If you see an open fire hydrant or someone tampering with it, please report it.** The only people authorized to open a fire hydrant are the Mt. Laurel Fire Department and the Mt. Laurel MUA, so if you don't see one of their trucks, please call us at 856-234-0062, option 1 and provide us with the approximate location of the fire hydrant as well as any other information such as license plate number, make or model of vehicle, name on truck, etc.



Camden's Recent "Boil Water Alert" was caused, in part, by residents illegally opening fire hydrants. The reason being, the potential for contamination of the water supply occurs when water mains lose pressure. With demand being much higher this time of year combined with the illegal opening of fire hydrants, could cause not only the possibility of contamination but very low water levels resulting in low water pressure and potential water restrictions.